Fixture constructed of extruded aluminum, heavy gauge
sheet formed steel and aluminum, extruded acrylic lenses
and PET acoustic felt panels.
Model variations offered for cable suspended and wall
mount applications as 2’–8’ nominal single fixtures and
continuous runs up to 50’.
The 1/2” thick, 100% PET (>75% recycled), fire rated (ASTM
E84 Class B) 0.98 NRC acoustic felt panels feature a bottom

12"
16"
Order Code
8
Order Code
12
Order Code
16
8"
12"
16"
Order Code
8
Order Code
12
Order Code
16
DB DROP BEVEL EDGE Bottom edge of panels extends ½”
below the lens, finished with a 45
degree bevel.
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS
HEIGHT
8: 8”
12: 12”
16: 16”
BOTTOM
EDGE
TREATMENT
DB: drop
beveled edge
CF: consult
factory for
custom edge
treatment
END
TREATMENT
1: extended panels
2: acoustic
CF: consult factory
for custom end
treatment
END FINISH
code from
color key:
________
CF: consult
factory for
custom end
finish
CORRELATED
COLOR
TEMPERATURE
27: 2700K-90+ CRI
30: 3000K-90+ CRI
35: 3500K-90+ CRI
40: 4000K-90+ CRI
MOUNT
C4: cable mount
4’ cable length
C8: cable mount
8’ cable length
WM: wall mount
CF: consult
factory for
custom mounting
OPTIONS
ED: emergency
driver (SINGLE
CIRCUIT, non-dim
or 0-10V only)
PANEL
FINISH
code from
color key:
________
CF: consult
factory for
custom finish
DRIVER
ND: non-dimming
[Dimming]
D: 0-10V, 1%
DTR: triac, 1%
DLV: electronic
low voltage, 1%
HES: Lutron Eco-
System, soft-on/
fade-to-black, 1%
EL: eldoLED ECO-
drive 0-10V, 1%
ES: eldoLED